



Ref: GJC/Sts/Oct 2022 /22-23/

Date: 08/11/2022

To

Shri Vipul Bansal
Joint Secretary,
Department of Commerce,
Ministry of Commerce & Industry,
Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi

Dear Sir,

We are enclosing herewith review of provisional statistics pertaining to export/import of Gem & Jewellery for the period APR 2022 - Oct 2022 as compared to same period last year. (Please see Annex I)

Overall Exports/Imports

- The overall gross exports of Gems & Jewellery at US\$ 3134.85 million (Rs. 25843.84 crores) in the month of OCT 2022 is showing a decline of 22.44% (-14.64% in Rs. term) as compared to US\$ 4041.60 million (Rs. 30274.64 crores) for the same period previous year.
- The overall gross imports of Gems & Jewellery at US\$ 1481.45 million (Rs. 12181.92 crores) in month of OCT 2022 is showing a decline of 24.20% (-16.82% in Rs. term) as compared to US\$ 1954.33 million (Rs. 14644.87 crores) for the same period previous year.

APR 2022 - OCT 2022

- The overall gross exports of Gems & Jewellery at US\$ 23814.0 million (Rs. 188183.89 crores) is showing a growth of 1.21% (7.90% in Rs term) as compared to US\$ 23529.14 million (Rs. 174406.57 crores) for the same period previous year.
- The overall gross imports of Gems & Jewellery at US\$ 15912.023 million (Rs. 125647.09 crores) is showing a growth of 8.73% (15.91% in Rs. term) as compared to US\$ 14634.12 million (Rs. 108403.92 crores) for the same period previous year.

Cut & Polished Diamonds

OCT 2022

- The overall gross export of Cut & Polished diamonds at US\$ 1891.20 million (Rs. 15594.49 crores) in month of OCT 2022 is showing a decline of 26.12%(-18.67%

in Rs. Term) as compared to US\$ 2559.82 million (Rs. 19175.16 crores) for the same period of previous year.

The overall gross Imports of Cut & Polished diamonds at US\$ 99.21 million (Rs. 817.34 crores) in month of OCT 2022 is showing a decline of 23.42% (-15.80% in Rs. term) as compared to US\$ 129.55 million (Rs. 970.69 crores) for the same period of previous year.

APR 2022 - OCT 2022

- The overall gross Exports of Cut & Polished diamonds at US\$ 14106.67 million (Rs. 111400.01 crores) is showing a decline of 5.54% (0.65% Rs. term) as compared to US\$ 14933.40 million (Rs. 110675.84 crores) for the same period of previous year.
- The overall gross Imports of Cut & Polished diamonds at US\$ 832.02 million (Rs. 6574.67 crores) is showing a decline of 2.42% (4.13% Rs. term) as compared to US\$ 852.64 million (Rs. 6313.94 crores) for the same period of previous year.
- The overall gross Imports of Cut & Polished diamonds in DTA at US\$ 283.11 million (Rs. 2239.26 crores) is showing a growth of 42.20 (51.97% Rs. term) as compared to US\$ 199.09 million (Rs. 1473.47 crores) for the same period of April – October 2021.
- The overall gross Imports of Cut & Polished diamonds in SEZ at US\$ 548.91 million (Rs. 4335.42 crores) is showing a decline of -16.01% (-10.43% Rs. term) as compared to US\$ 653.55 million (Rs. 4840.47 crores) for the same period of April – October 2021.

Rough Diamonds

- Gross Imports of rough diamonds at US\$ 10354.01 million (Rs 81669.65 crores) in APR 2022 - OCT 2022 have shown a decline of 1.20% (5.21% Rs. term) compared with the imports at US\$ 10479.50 million (Rs. 77624.99 crores) for previous year.
- In volume terms gross Import of rough diamonds at 734.33 lakhs carats during APR 2022 - OCT 2022 has shown a decline of 27.320% compared with the imports at 1010.42 lakhs carats during previous year.

Polished Lab Grown Diamonds

- Provisional gross export of Polished Lab Grown Diamonds for the period APR 2022 - OCT 2022 at US\$ 1122.37 million (in Rs. 8882.0 crores) shows growth of 52.91% (63.08% in Rs. term) over the comparative figure of US\$ 733.99 million (Rs. 5446.48 crores) for previous year.

Gold Jewellery (Plain & Studded)

OCT 2022

- The total gross export of Gold Jewellery at US\$ 784.11 million (Rs. 6457.48 crores) in month of OCT 2022 is showing a decline of 20.52% (-12.61% in Rs. term) as compared to US\$ 986.58 million (Rs. 7389.27 crores) for the same period of previous year.

APR 2022 – OCT

- Provisional gross export of Total Gold Jewellery for the period APR 2022 - OCT 2022 at US\$ 5839.32 million (Rs. 46190.41 crores) shown a growth of 9.64% (16.96% Rs. term) over the comparative figure of US\$ 5325.79 million (Rs. 39492.33 crores) for previous year.

Plain Gold Jewellery

OCT 2022

- The total gross export of Plain Gold Jewellery at US\$ 296.44 million (Rs. 2442.25 crores) in month of OCT 2022 is showing a decline of 16.59% (-8.25% in Rs. term) as compared to US\$ 355.39 million (Rs. 2661.92 crores) for the same period of previous year.

APR 2022 - OCT 2022

- Provisional gross export of Plain Gold Jewellery for the period APR 2022 - OCT 2022 at US\$ 2432.71 million (Rs. 19243.48 crores) shown a growth of 12.0%(19.47% Rs. term) over the comparative figure of US\$ 2172.0 million (Rs. 16106.92 crores) for previous year

Studded Gold Jewellery

OCT 2022

- The total gross export of Studded Gold Jewellery at US\$ 487.67 million (Rs. 4015.22 crores) in month of OCT 2022 is showing a decline of 22.74% (-15.061% in Rs. term) as compared to US\$ 631.19 million (Rs. 4727.35 crores) for the same period of previous year.

APR 2022 - OCT 2022

- Provisional gross export all kinds of Studded Gold jewellery for the period APR 2022 - OCT 2022 at US\$ 3406.61 million (Rs. 26946.93 crores) shown a growth of 8.02% (15.23% Rs. term) over the comparative figure of US\$ 3153.78 million (Rs. 23385.41 crores) for previous year

APR 2022 - OCT 2022

Silver Jewellery

- Provisional gross export of Silver Jewellery for the period APR 2022 - OCT 2022 at US\$ 1925.37 million (Rs. 15215.60 crores) shows growth of 26.380% (34.68% Rs. term) over the comparative figure of US\$ 1523.53 million (Rs. 11297.92 crores) for previous year.

Platinum Jewellery

- Provisional gross export of Platinum Jewellery for the period APR 2022 - OCT 2022 at US\$ 22.74 million (Rs. 180.24 crores) shown growth of 22.44% (31.0% Rs. term) over the comparative figure of US\$ 18.58 million (Rs. 137.59 crores) for previous year

Coloured Gemstones

- Provisional gross export of Coloured Gemstones for the period APR 2022 - OCT 2022 at US\$ 242.68 million (in Rs. 1918.58 crores) shows growth of 38.71% (47.97% in Rs. term) over the comparative figure of US\$ 174.95 million (Rs. 1296.6 crores) for previous year.

Gold Medallions & Coins

- Provisional gross export of Gold Medallions & Coins for the period APR 2022 - OCT 2022 at US\$ 1.07 million (Rs. 8.57 crores) shown a decline of 98.220% (-98.06% RS. term) over the comparative figure of US\$ 60.050 million (Rs. 442.35 crores) for previous year.

Annexure

1. Commodity wise Exports & Imports summary Statements for April 22 – October 2022.
2. 4-digit HS code wise Exports & Imports summary Statements for Apr 22 – October 2022.

Kindly note that the data pertaining to DGCI&S is not available for April 2022 – October 2022 and as such, the comparison is done only for figures available with the Council.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

Sd/

Sabyasachi Ray
Executive Director

Exports of Gem & Jewellery(Chapter-71) as on OCT 2022 (In Value Terms)

Commodity	OCT 2022		APR 2022 - OCT 2022		OCT 2021		APR 2021 - OCT 2021		APR 2021 - OCT 2021		%Growth(YoY)		%Growth(YoY)	
	(Provisional)		(Provisional)		(Same Ports)		(Same Ports)		(Exports all ports)		OCT 2022		APR 2022 - OCT 2022	
	Rs. Crores	US\$ Million	Rs. Crores	US\$ Million	Rs. Crores	US\$ Million	Rs. Crores	US\$ Million	Rs. Crores	US\$ Million	Rs %	US\$ %	Rs %	US\$ %
Cut & Polished Diamonds (Qty in Lakhs Carat)	15594.49 (22.39)	1,891.20	111400.01 (156.08)	14,106.67	19175.16 (36.45)	2,559.82	110675.84 (201.39)	14,933.40	110679.18 (201.39)	14,933.85	-18.67 (-38.58)	-26.12	0.65 (-22.50)	-5.54
Polished Lab Grown Diamonds	1,474.38	178.73	8,882.00	1,122.37	1,095.68	146.22	5,446.48	733.99	5,446.66	734.01	34.56	22.23	63.08	52.91
Coloured Gemstones	275.65	33.41	1,918.58	242.68	234.02	31.26	1,296.60	174.95	1,297.45	175.07	17.79	6.88	47.97	38.71
Polished Synthetic Stones	2.84	0.35	33.23	4.21	0.92	0.12	19.34	2.61	19.35	2.61	207.45	179.37	71.79	61.49
Pearls - Worked	4.29	0.52	15.04	1.88	2.67	0.36	9.40	1.26	9.40	1.27	60.49	46.66	60.08	48.90
Plain Gold Jewellery	2,442.25	296.44	19,243.48	2,432.71	2,661.92	355.39	16,106.92	2,172.00	16,478.76	2,221.59	-8.25	-16.59	19.47	12.00
Studded Gold Jewellery	4,015.22	487.67	26,946.93	3,406.61	4,727.35	631.19	23,385.41	3,153.78	23,779.80	3,206.55	-15.06	-22.74	15.23	8.02
Total Gold Jewellery	6,457.48	784.11	46,190.41	5,839.32	7,389.27	986.58	39,492.33	5,325.79	40,258.56	5,428.14	-12.61	-20.52	16.96	9.64
Silver Jewellery	1,480.07	179.21	15,215.60	1,925.37	1,669.96	222.94	11,297.92	1,523.53	11,331.52	1,528.01	-11.37	-19.62	34.68	26.38
Platinum Jewellery	26.69	3.24	180.24	22.74	22.49	3.01	137.59	18.58	137.60	18.58	18.69	7.70	31.00	22.44
Imitation Jewellery	24.35	2.96	256.70	32.73	29.02	3.87	310.02	41.85	335.48	45.25	-16.09	-23.72	-17.20	-21.80
Articles of Gold, Silver & Others	58.48	7.09	225.81	28.42	59.47	7.94	253.86	34.22	264.52	35.64	-1.66	-10.63	-11.05	-16.94
Gold Medallions & Coin	2.60	0.32	8.57	1.07	4.95	0.66	442.35	60.05	531.61	71.89	-47.50	-52.08	-98.06	-98.22
SUB TOTAL	25,401.32	3,081.14	1,84,326.20	23,327.47	29,683.61	3,962.78	1,69,381.73	22,850.23	1,70,311.34	22,974.30	-14.43	-22.25	8.82	2.09
Rough Diamonds (Qty in Lakhs Carat)	363.78 (24.85)	44.15	3276.01 (151.52)	412.79	487.20 (20.83)	64.95	4135.20 (169.87)	558.89	4135.20 (169.87)	558.89	-25.33 (19.26)	-32.03	-20.78 (-10.80)	-26.14
Rough Lab Grown Diamonds	62.86	7.63	334.37	42.01	77.82	10.39	254.37	34.27	254.40	34.28	-19.23	-26.51	31.45	22.56
Rough Coloured Gemstones	3.13	0.38	41.52	5.28	16.44	2.20	44.11	5.94	44.38	5.97	-80.94	-82.67	-5.86	-11.10
Gold Bar	0.00	0.00	8.39	1.07			29.40	4.03	29.40	4.03	0.00	0.00	-71.46	-73.34
Others	12.75	1.55	197.39	25.38	9.57	1.28	561.76	75.78	600.90	81.01	33.25	21.10	-64.86	-66.51
GROSS EXPORTS	25,843.84	3,134.85	1,88,183.89	23,814.00	30,274.64	4,041.60	1,74,406.57	23,529.14	1,75,375.61	23,658.47	-14.64	-22.44	7.90	1.21
CPD (Qty in Lakhs Carat)	5804.02 (2.70)	707.01	36447.47 (14.31)	4,621.98	4473.64 (3.49)	597.15	30911.07 (19.00)	4,173.33	30911.07 (19.00)	4,173.33	29.74 (-22.66)	18.40	17.91 (-24.66)	10.75
Return Consignment Others	874.49	106.12	3,501.37	440.96	314.30	41.96	1,150.53	155.13	1,150.53	155.13	178.24	152.93	204.33	184.26
NET EXPORTS	19,165.33	2,321.71	1,48,235.05	18,751.06	25,486.70	3,402.49	1,42,344.96	19,200.68	1,43,314.01	19,330.02	-24.80	-31.76	4.14	-2.34

Note:-

- Figures in bracket shows quantity in lakh carats.
- Figures for April 2022 to October 2022 are provisional and subject to revision.
 - Figures doesn't included from Delhi Air Cargo October 2022
- Above figures does not include data for Sales to foreign tourists.
- To be compared with DGI & S data**

Exports of Gem & Jewellery(Chapter-71) for the month of OCT 2022 (In Value Terms)

Commodity	OCT 2022		OCT 2021		%Growth(YoY)	
	(Provisional)		(Same Ports)		OCT 2022	
	Rs. Crores	US\$ Million	Rs. Crores	US\$ Million	Rs %	US\$ %
Cut & Polished Diamonds	15,594.49	1,891.20	19,175.16	2,559.82	-18.67	-26.12
Polished Lab Grown Diamond	1,474.38	178.73	1,095.68	146.22	34.56	22.23
Coloured Gemstones	275.65	33.41	234.02	31.26	17.79	6.88
Polished Synthetic Stones	2.84	0.35	0.92	0.12	207.45	179.37
Pearls - Worked	4.29	0.52	2.67	0.36	60.49	46.66
Plain Gold Jewellery	2,442.25	296.44	2,661.92	355.39	-8.25	-16.59
Studded Gold Jewellery	4,015.22	487.67	4,727.35	631.19	-15.06	-22.74
Total Gold Jewellery	6,457.48	784.11	7,389.27	986.58	-12.61	-20.52
Silver Jewellery	1,480.07	179.21	1,669.96	222.94	-11.37	-19.62
Platinum Jewellery	26.69	3.24	22.49	3.01	18.69	7.70
Imitation Jewellery	24.35	2.96	29.02	3.87	-16.09	-23.72
Articles of Gold, Silver & Other	58.48	7.09	59.47	7.94	-1.66	-10.63
Gold Medallions & Coin	2.60	0.32	4.95	0.66	-47.50	-52.08
SUB TOTAL	25,401.32	3,081.14	29,683.61	3,962.78	-14.43	-22.25
Rough Diamonds	363.78	44.15	487.20	64.95	-25.33	-32.03
Rough Lab Grown Diamonds	62.86	7.63	77.82	10.39	-19.23	-26.51
Rough Coloured Gemstones	3.13	0.38	16.44	2.20	-80.94	-82.67
Gold Bar	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Others	12.75	1.55	9.57	1.28	33.25	21.10
GROSS EXPORTS	25,843.84	3,134.85	30,274.64	4,041.60	-14.64	-22.44
Return Consignment CPD	5,804.02	707.01	4,473.64	597.15	29.74	18.40
Return Consignment Others	874.49	106.12	314.30	41.96	178.24	152.93
NET EXPORTS	19,165.33	2,321.71	25,486.70	3,402.49	-24.80	-31.76

Note:-

1. Figures in bracket shows quantity in lakh carats.
2. Figures for April 2022 to October 2022 are provisional and subject to revision.
 - i) Figures doesn't included from Delhi Air Cargo October 2022
3. Above figures does not include data for Sales to foreign tourists.
- 4. To be compared with DGCI & S data**

Exports of Gem & Jewellery(Chapter-71) for APR 2022 - OCT 2022 (In Value Terms)

Commodity	APR 2022 - OCT 2022		APR 2021 - OCT 2021		APR 2021 - OCT 2021		%Growth(YoY)	
	(Provisional)		(Same Ports)		(Exports all ports)		2022	
	Rs. Crores	US\$ Million	Rs. Crores	US\$ Million	Rs. Crores	US\$ Million	Rs %	US\$ %
Cut & Polished Diamonds	1,11,400.01	14,106.67	1,10,675.84	14,933.40	1,10,679.18	14,933.85	0.65	-5.54
Polished Lab Grown Diamonds	8,882.00	1,122.37	5,446.48	733.99	5,446.66	734.01	63.08	52.91
Coloured Gemstones	1,918.58	242.68	1,296.60	174.95	1,297.45	175.07	47.97	38.71
Polished Synthetic Stones	33.23	4.21	19.34	2.61	19.35	2.61	71.79	61.49
Pearls - Worked	15.04	1.88	9.40	1.26	9.40	1.27	60.08	48.90
Plain Gold Jewellery	19,243.48	2,432.71	16,106.92	2,172.00	16,478.76	2,221.59	19.47	12.00
Studded Gold Jewellery	26,946.93	3,406.61	23,385.41	3,153.78	23,779.80	3,206.55	15.23	8.02
Total Gold Jewellery	46,190.41	5,839.32	39,492.33	5,325.79	40,258.56	5,428.14	16.96	9.64
Silver Jewellery	15,215.60	1,925.37	11,297.92	1,523.53	11,331.52	1,528.01	34.68	26.38
Platinum Jewellery	180.24	22.74	137.59	18.58	137.60	18.58	31.00	22.44
Imitation Jewellery	256.70	32.73	310.02	41.85	335.48	45.25	-17.20	-21.80
Articles of Gold, Silver & Othe	225.81	28.42	253.86	34.22	264.52	35.64	-11.05	-16.94
Gold Medallions & Coin	8.57	1.07	442.35	60.05	531.61	71.89	-98.06	-98.22
SUB TOTAL	1,84,326.20	23,327.47	1,69,381.73	22,850.23	1,70,311.34	22,974.30	8.82	2.09
Rough Diamonds	3,276.01	412.79	4,135.20	558.89	4,135.20	558.89	-20.78	-26.14
Rough Lab Grown Diamonds	334.37	42.01	254.37	34.27	254.40	34.28	31.45	22.56
Rough Coloured Gemstones	41.52	5.28	44.11	5.94	44.38	5.97	-5.86	-11.10
Gold Bar	8.39	1.07	29.40	4.03	29.40	4.03	-71.46	-73.34
Others	197.39	25.38	561.76	75.78	600.90	81.01	-64.86	-66.51
GROSS EXPORTS	1,88,183.89	23,814.00	1,74,406.57	23,529.14	1,75,375.61	23,658.47	7.90	1.21
Return Consignment CPD	36,447.47	4,621.98	30,911.07	4,173.33	30,911.07	4,173.33	17.91	10.75
Return Consignment Others	3,501.37	440.96	1,150.53	155.13	1,150.53	155.13	204.33	184.26
NET EXPORTS	1,48,235.05	18,751.06	1,42,344.96	19,200.68	1,43,314.01	19,330.02	4.14	-2.34

Note:-

1. Figures in bracket shows quantity in lakh carats.
2. Figures for April 2022 to October 2022 are provisional and subject to revision.
 - i) Figures doesn't included from Delhi Air Cargo October 2022
3. Above figures does not include data for Sales to foreign tourists.
- 4. To be compared with DGCI & S data**

Exports of Gem & Jewellery (Chapter-71) as on OCT 2022 at HS Code 4-Digit level

HS Code (4-digit)	APR 2022 - OCT 2022		APR 2021 - OCT 2021		APR 2021 - OCT 2021		%Growth(YoY)	
	(Provisional)		(Same port as current year)		(Actual exports all ports)		APR 2022 - OCT 2022	
	Rs. Crores	US\$ Million	Rs. Crores	US\$ Million	Rs. Crores	US\$ Million	Rs %	US\$ %
7101 Worked & Unworked Pearls	15.22	1.91	9.79	1.32	9.80	1.32	55.41	44.58
7102 Rough & Polished Diamonds	1,14,676.03	14,519.46	1,14,811.04	15,492.29	1,14,814.38	15,492.73	-0.12	-6.28
7103 Rough & Polished Coloured Gemstones	1,960.11	247.95	1,340.71	180.89	1,341.83	181.04	46.20	37.07
7104 Lab Grown Diamonds & Synthetic Stones	9,250.02	1,168.64	5,726.63	771.74	5,726.89	771.77	61.53	51.43
7105 Dust & Powder of Precious/Semi-Precious Stones	18.85	2.39	13.59	1.83	13.59	1.83	38.74	30.24
7106 Silver Bar	39.62	5.12	50.22	6.80	55.65	7.53	-21.10	-24.75
7107 Base Metals Clad With Silver	0.14	0.02	0.21	0.03	0.21	0.03	-33.65	-37.60
7108 Gold Bar	8.39	1.07	29.39	4.03	29.39	4.03	-71.45	-73.34
7109 Base Metals Or Silver Clad With Gold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-100.00	-100.00
7110 Platinum Bar	39.68	5.04	300.60	40.49	300.60	40.49	-86.80	-87.54
7111 Base Metals, Silver Or Gold Clad With Platinum	0.00	0.00	0.11	0.01	0.11	0.01	-100.00	-100.00
7112 Waste & Scrap	98.50	12.74	190.20	25.70	223.85	30.19	-48.21	-50.43
7113 Gold, Silver & Platinum Jewellery Metal	61,586.25	7,787.44	50,927.84	6,867.89	51,727.69	6,974.73	20.93	13.39
7115 Other Articles	5.43	0.68	26.65	3.61	27.03	3.66	-79.62	-81.05
7116 Articles Of Pearls/Stones	156.56	19.74	172.09	23.20	174.61	23.53	-9.03	-14.92
7117 Imitation Jewellery	256.70	32.73	310.02	41.85	335.48	45.25	-17.20	-21.80
7118 Gold & Silver Coins	8.57	1.07	442.35	60.05	531.61	71.89	-98.06	-98.22
GROSS EXPORTS	1,88,183.89	23,814.00	1,74,406.57	23,529.14	1,75,375.61	23,658.47	7.90	1.21
Return Consignment	39,948.84	5,062.94	32,061.60	4,328.45	32,061.60	4,328.45	24.60	16.97
NET EXPORTS	1,48,235.05	18,751.06	1,42,344.96	19,200.68	1,43,314.01	19,330.02	4.14	-2.34

Note:

- Figures in bracket shows quantity in lakh carats.
- Figures for April 2022 to October 2022 are provisional and subject to revision.
 - Figures doesn't included from Delhi Air Cargo October 2022
- Above figures does not include data for Sales to foreign tourists.

4. To be compared with DGCJ & S data

Exports of Gem & Jewellery (Chapter-71) as on OCT 2022 (In Value Terms)

Commodity	APR 2022 - OCT 2022		APR 2021 - OCT 2021		APR 2021 - MAR 2022		% Growth (YoY)	
	(Provisional)		(Same ports as current year)		(Actual Exports)			
	Rs. Crores	US\$ Million	Rs. Crores	US\$ Million	Rs. Crores	US\$ Million	Rs %	US\$ %
Cut & Polished Diamonds	1,11,400.01	14,106.67	1,10,675.84	14,933.40	1,82,114.79	24,434.24	0.65	-5.54
Coloured Gemstones	1,918.58	242.68	1,296.60	174.95	2,321.83	311.54	47.97	38.71
Gold Jewellery - DTA	26,647.37	3,372.08	21,145.64	2,850.98	38,640.47	5,179.29	26.02	18.28
Gold Jewellery - SEZ/EPZ	19,543.04	2,467.24	18,346.69	2,474.81	30,917.79	4,149.04	6.52	-0.31
Total Gold Jewellery	46,190.41	5,839.32	39,492.33	5,325.79	69,558.25	9,328.32	16.96	9.64
Silver Jewellery	15,215.60	1,925.37	11,297.92	1,523.53	20,337.52	2,726.05	34.68	26.38
Gold Medallions & Coin	8.57	1.07	442.35	60.05	532.81	72.05	-98.06	-98.22
Others	9,710.38	1,227.48	6,380.48	860.04	11,439.45	1,533.02	52.19	42.72
SUB TOTAL	1,84,443.55	23,342.59	1,69,585.52	22,877.76	2,86,304.65	38,405.22	8.76	2.03
Rough Diamonds	3,276.01	412.79	4,135.20	558.89	7,430.63	996.93	-20.78	-26.14
Others	464.32	58.61	685.84	92.49	1,245.72	167.07	-32.30	-36.63
GROSS EXPORTS	1,88,183.89	23,814.00	1,74,406.57	23,529.14	2,94,981.00	39,569.23	7.90	1.21
Return Consignment	39,948.84	5,062.94	32,061.60	4,328.45	55,129.31	7,397.39	24.60	16.97
NET EXPORTS	1,48,235.05	18,751.06	1,42,344.96	19,200.68	2,39,851.69	32,171.84	4.14	-2.34

Note:-

- Figures in bracket shows quantity in lakh carats.
- Figures for April 2022 to October 2022 are provisional and subject to revision.
 - Figures doesn't included from Delhi Air Cargo October 2022
- Above figures does not include data for Sales to foreign tourists.
- To be compared with DGCI & S data**